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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

Chapter 11

Inre: VOYAGER AVIATION HOLDINGS, LLC et Case No. 23-11177 (JPM)
al.

Debtors. (Jointly Administered)

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM NAME AND EMAIL ADDRESSES

TO THE CLERK OF THE COURT AND ALL PARTIES OF RECORD:
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that as a result of the combination of Allen & Overy LLP and
Shearman & Sterling LLP, effective May 1, 2024 the name of the firm is Allen Overy Shearman

Sterling US LLP. The new email addresses of counsel are listed below. The mailing address,
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telephone number, and facsimile number will for now remain the same.

Dated: New York, New York
May 1, 2024

Respectfully submitted,

ALLEN OVERY SHEARMAN STERLING US LLP

By: /s/ Daniel J. Guyder
Daniel J. Guyder
Christopher R. Newcomb
Joseph H. Badtke-Berkow
Jacob R. Herz
1221 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10020
Telephone: (212) 610-6300
Facsimile: (212) 610-6399
Email:
Daniel. Guyder@aoshearman.com
Joseph.Badtke-Berkow@aoshearman.com
Chris.Newcomb@aoshearman.com
Jacob.Herz@aosheaman.com

-and-

Paul Nelson

Andrew Page

Hugo Flaux

ALLEN OVERY SHEARMAN STERLING LLP
One Bishops Square

London E1 6AD United Kingdom
Telephone: +44 20 3088 4631
Facsimile: +44 20 3088 0088
E-mail:
paul.nelson@aoshearman.com
andrew.page@aoshearman.com
hugo.flaux@aoshearman.com

Attorneys for the Aircraft Finance Insurance
Consortium Insurers



